Model 100G-UPRL/UPDL
Electrically Actuated Hydraulic On/Off Deluge Valve
with Manual Reset and Pressure Regulation
Description
The Cla-Val Model 100G-UPRL is an electrically
actuated hydraulic on/off regulating deluge valve with
latching pilot designed for use in multiple applications.
The 100G-UPRL can be actuated locally by relieving

©
100G-UPRL (R-12/2022)
Model Number Codes
Size
3"
4"
6"
8"
10"
12"
Voltage
12 VDC
24 VDC
120 VAC
Solenoid
Preference
0 None
Flange
ANSI 150#
ANSI 300#
ISO PN10
ISO PN16
ISO PN25
V Grooved
300#
Face
RF
FF
X Other
Trim
UPRL
UPDL
Main Valve
100 Globe
2100 Angle
Service
G Firewater
GS Seawater
F Foam**(F)**
Restriction Orifice
R0 None
R58 X58C
Strainer
S3 X43
S4 X44
S6 X46A
S7 X47A
Check Valve
0 None
CC CDC
C8 81-01
CS SW200
Hytrol
0 None
H1 100-01
H2 100-02
H2A 102F/X103
Latching Pilot
0 None
LC CMDL
LC2 CMDL-2
Body
D Ductile Iron
C Cast Steel
T 316 SS
N N.A.B.
U Super Duplex
X Other
Trim
S Stainless Steel
T 316 SS (F)
M Bronze/Monel
U Super Duplex